# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6884503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILL NELLE	09/27/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESTIS COMPRESSION, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 3247
City:	KILGORE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75663

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17384250

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** muellerjp.ip@fisherbroyles.com

**Correspondent Name:** JASON P. MUELLER **Address Line 1:** 628 JULIA STREET

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14075.003US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON P. MUELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/JasonPMueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2021	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14075.003US2\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506837682 REEL: 057293 FRAME: 0919

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS**

WHEREAS, I, Will Nelle, of 928 West Washington Drive, San Angelo, Texas 76901 ("Assignor"), have invented certain new improvements in a device, apparatus, system and/or methods relating to gas compression (the "Inventions"), for which one U.S. Patent Application entitled GAS LIFT COMPRESSOR SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SUPPLYING COMPRESSED GAS TO MULTIPLE WELLS, file number 664.2-100 of AdamsIP, LLC, will be filed and for which additional United States and/or international patent applications may be filed (collectively, the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Estis Compression, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a mailing address located at P.O. Box 3247, Kilgore, Texas 75663, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in the Inventions and Applications.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and any improvements on the Inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any patent applications describing and/or claiming the Inventions, any patent applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof; and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree, that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said invention and Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and Patents in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I September, 2019.	hereunto set my hand this $\frac{27^{12}}{2}$ day of
	Allalla
	NAME

\*\*\*\*\*

PATENT REEL: 057293 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 08/26/2021